# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dale McPhee Purcocks		06/22/2010	INDIVIDUAL: SOUTH AFRICA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Unotron, Inc.	
Street Address:	2515 Willowbrook Road	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2904883	SPILLSEAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)658-1048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-912-2977

Email: dgreenbaum@eapdlaw.com, bkramer@eapdlaw.com,

Correspondent Name: lhays@eapdlaw.com
David I. Greenbaum, Esq.

Address Line 1: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 2: F.D.R. Station, P.O. Box 130
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304357.4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David I. Greenbaum
Signature:	/dig/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0536

900165282

Date:	06/22/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0537

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dale McPhee Purcocks, a citizen of South Africa ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademark SPILLSEAL, subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,904,883 (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Unotron Inc., a company organized under the laws of Delaware, located at 2515 Willowbrook Road, Dallas, TX 75220 ("Assignee"), acquired from Assignor said Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark, effective as of June 9, 2008;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, effective as of June 9, 2008, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Dated:	June 22, 2010	Dale Morher Purcocks
		90
		A) without

NYC 351553.2

RECORDED: 06/22/2010

TRADEMARK